


THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS PROPRIETARY TO ELKHART BRASS MFG CO., INC. AND MAY NOT BE USED TO PRODUCE ANY PARTS, ASSEMBLIES OR PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION

PHANTOM XD MIDLOW (EX)
PAGE 1 OF 2
7/19/18

XXXX
DRAWING

29	69109007	STEM-HEAD	1
28	47709000	NUT HEX 0.312-24 NF SS	1
27	69097007	STEM SHAFT	1
26	33715000	GUIDE - STEM	1
25	18325001	Bushing-Bearing	2
24	65081001	SCREW-DRIVE (CAM)	1
23	57244007	RING-GALLONAGE	1
22	36698001	HANDLE- BALE (FORGED) GRAY HC	1
21	34004001	WEB-STEM	1
20	66572007	TIP - NOZZLE	1
19	18138007	CENTER BARREL- PHANTOM XD MID	1
18	17240007	BODY-PHANTOM XD MID	1
17	11395007	ADAPTER-PHANTOM XD MID	1
16	39118021	INSERT-BALE HANDLE (RED)	1
15	57381000	O RING AS-568-227 2.109 X.139	1
14	59151007	RING - RETAINING (TIP) PHANTOM XD	1
13	64158000	SCREW - 6-32 X 0.750 SOC CAP	3
12	59192000	RING - TEETH WEAR	2
11	59144007	RING - RETAINING (TEETH)	1
10	58982001	RING - TEETH (SPINNING)	1
9	33884021	GRIP - HAND (BUMPER)(RED)	1
8	16762007	1.5 F/S BASE FOR 1.0 DIA WW SHUTOFFS	1
7	24682007	COVER - ACTUATOR SHAFT	2
6	39117011	INSERT-PISTOL GRIP (RED)	1
5	33834007	GRIP - PISTOL	1
4	61415500	SEAT - 1" WATERWAY	2
3	65939500	SHAFT - ACTUATOR	2
2	17333501	BALL-VALVE	1
1	16212007	BODY - SHUTOFF (1.00")	1
ITEM NO.	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	Default/QTY.

56	57392000	O RING AS-568-027 1.301 X.070	1
55	52116000	PIN-DOWEL	1
54	62145000	SPRING	1
53	18442507	INDEX-GALLONAGE	1
52	33414000	GUIDE-SCREW	1
51	57420000	O RING AS-568-134 1.862 X.103	1
50	65248000	10-32x.250	1
49	65244000	SCREW - 10-32 X 0.188 SOCKET SET CONE POINT	1
48	57441000	O RING AS-568-030 1.614 X.070	2
47	65209000	SCREW 8-32X0.187 SOC SETCUP SS	1
46	57298000	O RING AS-568-012 .364 X.070	2
45	65240000	SCREW- 10-32x32 DG PT SS	2
44	64162000	SCREW - 4-40 X 0.250 SOC CAP	4
43	64163000	SCREW - 0.375-24 X 0.875 SOC CAP	1
42	57327000	O RING AS-568-024 1.114 X.070	2
41	64309000	SCREW - 12-24 X 0.500 FLAT HD SOC CAP	2
40	33074000	GASKET-RUBBER 2.062X1.562X.125TH	1
39	63688000	SCREW-SET (.375-24 X .25) BLACK NYLON (6/6)	1
38	15018000	0.187 STAINLESS STEEL BALL	25
37	57336000	O RING AS-568-127 1.424 X.103	1
36	57396000	O RING AS-568-124 1.237 X.103	2
35	61269000	SCREW 10-32X0.250 SOC CUP SET SS	1
34	61270000	SCREW 8-32X0.250 SOC SET SS	4
33	15031000	BALL-0.125 DIAMETER 316 SS	39
32	57398000	O RING AS-568-128 1.487 X.103	1
31	64006000	SCREW - STOP	2
30	57248007	RING-SECUREMENT	1
ITEM NO.	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	Default/QTY.



ELKHART BRASS
Fire Fighting Equipment

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS PROPRIETARY TO ELKHART BRASS MFG CO., INC. AND MAY NOT BE USED TO PRODUCE ANY PARTS, ASSEMBLIES OR PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION

PHANTOM XD MIDLOW (EX) PAGE 2 OF 2 7/19/18	XXXX DRAWING
--	-----------------